
NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY ODISHA, CUTTACK  
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

 
Name of Work Providing Pest Control Service at NLUO Campus. 
Tender No. NLUO/Admin/Pest control/2025 dt: 03-09-2025 

Contract Period 
01 (One) Year, and Extendable up to 02 (Two) Year with 
Mutual Consent or finalization of next tender whichever 
is later. 

Paper Cost Rs. 1,000/-(Rupees ONE THOUSAND only) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand only) 
Performance Security (Bank Guarantee) As per Detailed Tender Call Notice   

Pre-bid meeting 
15.09.2025 at 1100 Hours at Meeting Hall Ground 
Floor of Administrative Building. 

Tender documents will be Issued From www.tendersodisha.gov.in/  
Last Date, Time & Place of Submission 18.09.2025 at 1300 Hours through online. 
Date & Time for Opening of Technical 
bid 18.09.2025 at 1530 Hours 

Date & Time for opening of Financial 
Bid 

To be announced in E-Tender portal 

 
 

1. The time of submission of Tender is 18.09.2025 by 1300 Hours. The indenting Bidder must 
read the Terms & conditions of NLUO, Cuttack carefully. He/They should only submit his/her/their bid 
if he/she/they consider himself/herself/themselves eligible and he/she/they is/are in possession of all 
the documents required. 

 
2. Information and Instructions for bidders posted on website shall form part of bid document. In 
case the date of Pre-bid/ opening of Technical Bid/ opening of Financial Bid will be holiday/declared as 
holiday, then the date for Pre-bid/ opening of Technical Bid/ opening of Financial Bid is/are to be 
treated as next working day and time and venue will remain unchanged. 

 
3. The Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of various types 
of items to be executed and the set of terms & conditions of the contract to be complied with and other 
necessary documents can be seen and downloaded from website www.tenderodisha.gov.in. 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Registrar 

NLUO, Cuttack  


